## **TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD**

## **RESOLUTION 20-159**

## MEMORIALIZING OFFICIAL SIGNATORIES FOR THE BOSTWICK LAKE ACCOUNT

**WHEREAS**, the Township of Upper Deerfield in the Cumberland County, has designated the depository of Bostwick Lake Commission funds to be: Ocean First Bank or their successor institutions; and

**WHEREAS,** it is appropriate for the Township Committee to designate the Township Officials who are authorized to be signatories on such accounts; and

**WHEREAS,** Upper Deerfield is in joint ownership of Bostwick Lake with the municipality of Hopewell Township with both municipalities having representation on the Bostwick Lake Commission.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the following individuals are hereby authorized to disburse funds of the Bostwick Lake Commission on checks or other instruments when signed by Bruce R. Hankins, Mayor (Hopewell); Neil G. Young, Treasurer/CFO (Hopewell); Gregory J. Facemyer, Committeeman (Hopewell); Leo Selb, Administrator (Hopewell); John Hitchner, Clerk (Hopewell); James Crilley, Mayor (Upper Deerfield); Amy Colaneri, CFO (Upper Deerfield); Roy Spoltore, Administrator/Clerk (Upper Deerfield);

Moved By: Bruce Peterson

Seconded By: Scott Smith

VOTING	In Favor	<u>Against</u>	Abstain	Absent
James P. Crilley	Х			
John L. Daddario	Х			
John T. O'Neill Sr.	Х			
Bruce T. Peterson	Х			
Scott Smith	X			

## **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify the foregoing is a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield in the County of Cumberland at a meeting thereof held on September 3, 2020.

Roy Spoltore, Township Clerk